

State of Wisconsin

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Carroll D. Besadny Secretary

STATE	TE OF WISCONSIN)
)
DEPAR.	TME	NT I)E	NATURAL		RESOURCES)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Bruce B. Braun, Deputy Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources and custodian of the official records of said Department, do hereby certify that the annexed copy of Natural Resources Board Order No. WW-48-87 was duly approved and adopted by this Department on January 29, 1988. I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at the Natural Resources Building in the City of Madison, this day of August, 1988

Bruce B. Braun, Deputy Secretary

(SEAL)

RECEIVED

AUG 1 0 1988

Revisor of Statutes
Bureau

10-1-88

ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD REPEALING, RENUMBERING AND CREATING RULES

IN THE MATTER of repealing s. NR 207.07; renumbering ch. NR 207 (title), ss. NR 207.01 . to 207.06, ch. NR 217 and ch. NR 220 (title); and creating ch. NR 220 (title) of the Wisconsin . administrative code pertaining to the Wisconsin .

pollutant discharge elimination system

WW-48-87

Analysis Prepared by the Department of Natural Resources

Statutory authority: ss. 227.11(2)(a) and 227.16(2)(e), Stats. Statutes interpreted: ss. 147.01 and 147.02, Stats.

This rule combines chs. NR 207, 217 and 220 into one chapter numbered NR 220.

SECTION 1. Chapter NR 207 (title) is renumbered NR 220, subchapter II (title).

SECTION 2. NR 207.01 to 207.06 are renumbered NR 220.10 to 220.15, respectively.

SECTION 3. NR 207.07 is repealed.

SECTION 4. Chapter NR 217 (title) is renumbered NR 220, subchapter III (title).

SECTION 5. NR 217.01 and 217.10 are renumbered NR 220.20 and 220.21, respectively.

SECTION 6. Chapter NR 220 (title) is renumbered NR 220, subchapter I (title).

SECTION 7. Chapter NR 220 (title) is created to read:

CATEGORIES AND CLASSES OF POINT SOURCES AND EFFLUENT LIMITATIONS

SECTION 8. <u>TERMINOLOGY CHANGES</u>. Wherever the term "chapter" appears in the following sections of the code, the term "subchapter" is substituted: NR 220.01, 220.10, 220.11, 220.12, 220.20 and 220.21, all as renumbered.

SECTION 9. <u>CROSS-REFERENCE CHANGES</u>. In the sections of the code listed in Column A, the cross-references shown in Column B are changed to the cross-references shown in Column C:

Α

且

<u>c</u>

NR 220.15 NR 220.21 207.04 ch. NR 220 220.13 ch. NR 220, subch. I

The foregoing rules were approved and adopted by the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board on January 29, 1988.

The rules shall take effect the first day of the month following publication in the Wisconsin administrative register as provided in s. 227.22(2)(intro.), Stats.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Carroll Boards Sa

(SEAL)

4 33



State of Wisconsin

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Carroll D. Besadny Secretary

August 8, 1988

1020

Mr. Orlan L. Prestegard Revisor of Statutes Suite 702 30 W. Mifflin Street RECEIVED

AUG 1 0 1988

Revisor of Statutes Bureau

Dear Mr. Prestegard:

Enclosed are two copies, including one certified copy, of State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board Order No. WW-48-87. These rules were reviewed by the Assembly Committee on Environmental Resources and Utilities and the Senate Committee on Urban Affairs, Energy, Environmental Resources and Elections pursuant to s. 227.19, Stats. A summary of the final regulatory flexibility analysis and comments of the legislative review committees is also enclosed.

You will note that this order takes effect following publication. Kindly publish it in the Administrative Code accordingly.

Sincerely,

C. D. Besadny Secretary

Enc.